partner to redevelop the Property with a newly constructed sanctuary, related church 
facilities, and a mixed-income residential component that will help finance the overall 
project. The project will allow our church to continue its mission in the Southwest 
community, while at the same time providing approximately one hundred ninety-seven (197) 
new residential units, including approximately fourteen (14) critically important affordable 
dwelling units. 

After several years of preparing a viable development program and construction 
plans, our development partner recently submitted an application to the D.C.